## ORDINANCE NO. 2020-04

## An Ordinance Appropriating Funds for Swimming Pool Operations:

The Common Council of the City of Cedarburg, Wisconsin, does hereby ordain as follows:

SECTION 1. In the 2019 budget, there is hereby appropriated from the fund balance of the City of Cedarburg General Fund the following monies related to the operation of the Special Revenue Fund - Swimming Pool:

Increase Operating Transfers Out –

Transfer to Swimming Pool – 100-592000-710

Increase Swimming Pool Fund –

Transfer from General Fund – 240-491100

\$24,359

SECTION 2. These monies are hereby designated to be used for the above-mentioned swimming pool operating budget.

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Passed and adopted this 24th day of February 2020

Patricia Thome, Acting Mayor

Attest:

Amy Kletzien, Deputy City Clerk

Approved as to form:

Michael Herbrand, City Attorney